Department of Public Works. THIS ENVELOPE CONTAINS PAPERS Under Jacatim Resolution No. 16. Adopted on the 26 day of March 1912 Vacation For On s Consorry ! From To I dly For Proof of Publication see Proof Record_____ Page____

Department of Public Works NOTICE OF HEARING OF ASSESSMENTS AND AWARDS Carut Grand toom white IS NOTICE FOR RESIDENT PROPERTY OWNERS -ONLY Served this notice on By delivering a copy. to him personally by leaving a copy at his last usual place of residence in South Bend, this 26. .. 191.2 day of ...

CITY OF SOUTH BEND, INDIANA

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

NOTICE OF HEARING ON AMOUNT OF ASSESSMENTS AND AWARDS.

Beginning on the North line of Division Street and the West line of Eddy Street; thence West along the North line of said Division Street a distance of 115.5 ft. to the East line of Pary Street; thence South 20 ft. to the South line of said Division Street; thence East along the South line of said Division Street 115.5ft. to the West line of Eddy Street; thence North along the West line of said Eddy Street 20ft. to the place of beginning,

The property which may be injuriously or beneficially affected in the City of South Bend, Indiana by said proposed vacation is known and described as the part of Division Street herein proposed to be Vacated and the right-of -way of the Grand Trunk Western Railway Company.

Damages\$100.00Benefits100.00NetDamages00.00

The property which may be injuriously or beneficially affected in the City of South Bend, Indiana by said proposed vacation is known and described as the part of Division Street herein proposed to be Vacated and the right-of -way of the Grand Trunk Western Railway Company.

Damages \$100.00 Benefits 100.00 Net Damages 00.00

BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS.

Meellable

Arthur P. Perley, Clerk

THIS SIDE OF CARD IS FOR ADDRESS ONLY b. b. Jan M. R.R. William b. Lorobist atterney J. M. D. Blar City

SOUTH BEND IND. Mar 27 19/2

Notice is hereby given that the BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS has fixed fml 23 1912 at 10 9. M. as a date on which to hear all persons interested in or affected by lacation Resolution No. 16... the purpose of the same is for the lacation of a chrife of faure about the G. M. R. Aufler Said Board will meet at its office in the City Hall for the purpose of taking final action thereon.

Arthur P. Perley, Clerk.

BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS

THIS NOTICE IS NOT REQUIRED BY LAW

CITY OF SOUTH BEND, INDIANA.

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS.

Notice of Resolution of VACATION NO. 16.

Notice is hereby given that the Board of Public Works of said City at a meeting of said Board, held

on the 26th.	day of	March	1912	199 , ac	lopted a	resolu-
tion for the VACATION	of	the following de	escribed pro	perty:		

RESOLVED, By the Board of Public orks of the City of South Bend, Indiana; That it is deemed and desired necessary to vacate Division Street from Eddy Street to Parry Street in the City of South Bend, County of St. Joseph, and State of Indiana, which part of Division Street proposed to be vacated is more specifically described as follows, to-wit:-

Beginning on the North line of Division Street and the "est line of Eddy Street; thence West along the North line of said Division treet a distance of 115.5 ft. to the East line of Parry Street; thence South 20 ft. to the South line of said Division Street; thence Past along the south line of said Division Street 115.5 ft. to the west line of Eddy Street; thence North along the West line of said Eddy Street 20 feet to the place of beginning, all as shown by a plat of such proposed vacation on file in Board of Public Works office.

The property which may be injuriously or benefically affected in the City of South Bend, Indiana, by said proposed vacation is known and described as the part of Division Street herein proposed to be vacated and the right-of-way of the Grand Trunk estern Railway Company

MIEXODJOCK XXXXCh

1.0

51-11 VI

The following persons are interested in these proceedings:

GRAND TRUNK & TESTERN RAILTAY COMPANY.

Street; thence North along the est line of said Eddy Street 20 feet to the place of beginning, all as shown by a plat of such proposed vacation on file in Board of Public Works office.

The property which may be injuriously or benefically affected in the City of South Bend, Indiana, by said proposed vacation is known and described as the part of Division Street herein proposed to be vacated and the right-of-way of the Grand Trunk estern Railway Company.

THE ODJACK OKSUCh

The following persons are interested in these proceedings:

GPAND TRUNK & TESTERN RAILTAY COMPANY.

A. M.

Said Board will meet at 10.00 **AP**. M., on the **April**, day of April, 1912. 190, at its office in the City Hall and receive and hear remonstrances from all persons interested in or affected by these proceedings.

BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS. ARTHUR P. PERLEY. Clerk OTTO C. BASTIAN CHAS. F. NIEDBALSKI FRANCIS E. LAMBERT

Beginning on the North

COPY OF VACATION RESOLUTION.

No. 16 , 1902

RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS OF THE CITY OF SOUTH BEND, INDIANA: That it is distance. XM OB MENT NOK ON NOW HOK: deemed and desired necessary to vacate Division Street from Eddy Street to Parry Street in the City of South Bend, county of St Joseph, and State of Indinana, which part of Division Street proposed to be vacated is more specifically described as follows, to wit :-

line of Division Street and the West line of Eddy Street; thence West along the North line of said Division Street a distance of 115.5 ft to the East line of Pary Street; thence South 20 ft. to the South line of said Division Street; thence East along the south line of said Division Street 115.5 ft. to the West line of Eddy Street; thence North along the West line of said Eddy Street 20 feet to the place of beginning, all as shown by a plat of such proposed vacation in file Board of Public Works The federic account of the second state of the second

The propoerty which may be injuriously or beneficially affected in the City of South Band, Indiana by said proposed vacation is known and described as the part of Division Street herin proposed to be vacated and the right-of-way of the Grizzge Grand Trunk Western Railway Company.

Notice of this resolution shall be published on the 2.7. day of Merel and on the 3. . . day of . and . 1901 2 in the South Bend Daily Teitman This Board, at its office in the Oity Hall on the 2.3 a lday of aford 1912 at 7.10 p. m. will hear and receive remon-

in march - 1912

strances from all persons interested in or affected by these proceedings.

262

Adopted this

shown by a plat of such proposed vacation on file Board of Public Works Office. The propoerty which may be injuriously or beneficially affected in the City of South Bend, Indiana by said proposed vacateon is known and described as the part of Division Street herin proposed to be vacated and the right-of-way of the Ghizzge Grand Trunk Western Railway Company.

Notice of this resolution shall be published on the 2.7. day of Marel and on the 3. . . day of april . 190/2 in the South Bend Daily Tribung Daily Tribune 10 Q. My. This Board, at its office in the Oity Hall on the 2.3 and day of Africal 1912 at 7:15 p.m. will hear and receive remonstrances from all persons interested in or affected by these proceedings.

26 day of march - 1912 Adopted this.

BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS. Chos Fr Micelburgh

